Spec No. JEFL243B-9101L-01                                                           P1/11
MURATA MFG.CO.,LTD
SMD type common-mode choke coil
 for Automotive powertrain/safety equipment
PLT10HH□□□□□□PN□ Murata Standard Reference Specification [AEC-Q200]
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to SMD type common-mode choke coil PLT10HH series based on AEC-Q200.
1.1 Specific applications:

Operating
Temperature
range
ESD
Rank
6:≧25kV
(AD)
 PLT10HH8016R0PNL
800 100 250 6 8.0±0.5 10 10
-55℃
~+150℃
6
 PLT10HH8016R0PNK
 PLT10HH8016R0PNB
 PLT10HH351100PNL
350 100 250 10 3.6±0.5 10 4.5  PLT10HH351100PNK
 PLT10HH351100PNB
 PLT10HH900150PNL
90 300 750 15 1.8±0.5 10 1.5  PLT10HH900150PNK
 PLT10HH900150PNB
 PLT10HH9016R0PNL
900 100 250 6 8.0±0.5 10 14
-55℃
~+125℃
 PLT10HH9016R0PNK
 PLT10HH9016R0PNB
 PLT10HH401100PNL
400 100 250 10 3.6±0.5 10 6  PLT10HH401100PNK
 PLT10HH401100PNB
 PLT10HH101150PNL
100 300 750 15 1.8±0.5 10 2  PLT10HH101150PNK
 PLT10HH101150PNB
 PLT10HH450180PNL
45 300 750 18 1.3±0.5 10 0.8  PLT10HH450180PNK
 PLT10HH450180PNB
 PLT10HH1026R0PNL
1000 100 250 6 8.0±0.5 10 20
-55℃
~+105℃
 PLT10HH1026R0PNK
 PLT10HH1026R0PNB
 PLT10HH501100PNL
500 100 250 10 3.6±0.5 10 9  PLT10HH501100PNK
 PLT10HH501100PNB
Spec No. JEFL243B-9101L-01                                                           P2/11
MURATA MFG.CO.,LTD
・Storage Temperature range

±
0
.
2
：Electrode
① ②
③④
1 0 2
(1)  (2)
(4)   (3)
Spec No. JEFL243B-9101L-01                                                           P3/11
MURATA MFG.CO.,LTD
5. Marking
(1)Manufacturer Identification：( )
(2)Parts Number：Common Mode Impedance Zc
PLT10HH1026R0PN□：( 102 )   PLT10HH8016R0PN□：（ 801 ）
PLT10HH9016R0PN□：( 901 )   PLT10HH351100PN□：（ 351 ）
PLT10HH501100PN□：( 501 )    PLT10HH900150PN□：（ 900 ）
PLT10HH401100PN□：( 401 )
PLT10HH101150PN□：( 101 )
PLT10HH450180PN□：( 450 )
6. Electrical Performance
No. Item Specification Test method
6.1 Common
Mode